

VILLAGE OF CIMARRON

PO Box 654 ***** 356B East 9th Street ***** Cimarron, NM 87714-0654 (575) 376-2232 ***** Fax (575) 376-2810 ***** www.villageofcimarron.net

PUBLIC NOTICE

VILLAGE OF CIMARRON

NOTICE OF PERSONNEL POLICY WORKSHOP-RESCHEDULED

The Village of Cimarron hereby is giving notice of a personnel policy workshop to be conducted at Village Hall . The workshop will be held on Monday, April 5, 2021 and will commence at 6:00 p.m. in the Village Hall Chamber Room. The Public is encouraged to attend.

The Cimarron Governing Body may be in attendance for this workshop. No business will be decided.

I hereby certify that this notice was corrected and reposted at the following locations this _30____ day of __March__, 2021.

- 1. Village Hall
- 4. US Post Office
- 7. Cimarron Senior Center
- 10. Cimarron Library
- Russell's One Stop
 In Bank
- 3. Russell's Sundries
- 6. Cree Mee

8. NRHA Housing Authority 9. Russell's Laundromat

And sent to the Village Website and Cimarron Chamber

_Shawn_Jeffrey_____

Shawn Jeffrey Village Administrator

Agendas are available at the Village Hall located at 356B East 9th Street, Cimarron, New Mexico 87714

If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the Village Hall office at 575-376-2232 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible.